

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE TRAFFIC (LICENSING& TRAINNING) KARACHI

NO.DIGP/TR/(L&T)Gen/ 5773 /2018.09-05-2018 Dated

To

The Manager (Assessment), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Government of Sindh, Karachi

(ATTENTION. Assistant Director (Assessment)

SUBJECT: NIT NO.DIGP/TR/(L&T)/GEN/4486-95/18 DATED 12.04.2018 (Sr.37540)

Kindly refer to your office letter No.AD(Assest)/SPPRA-37540/17-18/2938 Dated 9.5.2018, on the subject noted above.

2/-I am directed to submit corrected Bid Evaluation Report (BER) having SPPRA Serial No.37540 is sent herewith, for uploading on web site in the better interest for smooth running of Government work.

Your cooperation in this regard will highly be appreciated.

For: DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, Traffic (Licensing& Training)

Karachi

Maussios

REPAIR & RENOVATION WORK OF BANGLOW NO. 15-B BLOCK-4 SITUATED AT CLIFTON KARACHI.

ATTENDANCE OF THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Dated: 30-04-2018.

S. No	Committee Members	Time	Attendance Signature	Remarks
01	DIGP Traffic (L&T) Karachi. (Chairman)	3:00 PM		
02	SSP Traffic District West Karachi (Secretary)	3:00 PM	- Krugh	
03	Assistant Engineer CPO Sindh, Karachi. (Member)	3:00 PM	30/4/2	rels
04	Deputy Director of Works & Services Department, Govt: of Sindh (Member)	3:00 PM	Sam	
05	Section Officer, Home Department Government of Sindh (Member)	03:00 PM	Neder	

REPAIR & RENOVATION WORK OF BANGLOW NO. 15-B BLOCK-4 SITUATED AT CLIFTON KARACHI.

ATTENDANCE OF THE CONTRACTORS/BUILDERS FOR OPENING FINANCIAL BID DOCUMENTS

Dated: 30-04-2018.

S. No	Committee Members	Time	Attendance Signature	Remarks
01	M/S. Ather & Company	03:00 PM		
02	M/S. Safia Construction Company	03:00PM	Sa	
03	M/S. Arham Associates	03°00PK7		

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Sindh Police

1. Name of Procuring Agency

Tender Reference No. (Re-tender Notice)

Name of Work/Items

Karachi.

Repair & Renovation Work of Banglow No. 15-B Blk-4 Situated at Clifton

DIGP/TR/(L&T)/Gen/4486-95, dated: 12-04-2018.

4. Method of Procurement

Tender Published (Print Media)

SPPRA Serial No.

Total Bid Sold

Total Bid Received

Technical Bid opening Date (if applicable)

10. No of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)

11. Bid (S) Rejected

12. Tender / Bid Opening Date

Cost of Sanctioned Estimated

14. Bid Evaluation Report:

N A Z/A Rs.2 Million 30-04-2018 37540 Date 16-04-2018, INF-KRY: No. 1997/18 Single Stage One envelope Procedure

Name of Firms of Cost offered by Ranking in Comparison with Reason for
Terms of Estimated Cost Acceptance/F
M/S. Ather & Rs.1,976,909/- 1st Lowest Within Estimated Cost amongest the competitors Qualified & Lowest and sanctioned estimate
2 M/S. Arham Rs.2,039,767/- 2nd Highest Excess Estimated Cost Rejected being highest Qualified but Highest
M/S. Safia Construction Rs.2,107,791/- 3rd Highest Excess Estimated Cost Rejected being highest Qualified but Highest Company

The committee has accepted and recommended the Bid of M/S. Ather & Company being lowest one

SSP Traffic District West

Karachi ZUCFZQAR SHAH

ECTION OFFICER)

SYED NAOSEM RAY

HAFIZ JAFORE Engineer

Rep. of Works & Services Department Government of Shidh

Dy Dixida

Deputy Inspector General of Police

Traffic (Licensing & Training)

FARHAT All June To, BP



OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERL OF POLICE, TRAFFIC (LICENSING & TRAINING), KARACHI 11TH ZAMZAMA STREET (ADJACENT DL BRANCH), CLIFTON, KARACHI

No.DIGP/TR/(L&T)/Gen/ 2018, Karachi, dated. 30. 4.2018.

MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE.

On 12 April, 2018 at 1500 hours a meeting of the Procurement Committee constituted by the IGP Sindh, Karachi vide order No.G-I/468 dated: 18-04-2018, was held at the office of the DIGP Traffic (L&T) Karachi to open the Tender called for the Repair & Renovation of Banglow No.15-B Block-4 Situated at Clifton Karachi, during the current financial year 2017-2018. The following were present:-

> DIGP / Traffic (L&T) Karachi, Chairman 2. SSP/ Traffic District West Karachi Secretary Assistant Engineer CPO Sindh. Member Rep. of Home Department Govt. of Sindh.. Member 4. Member Rep. of Works & Services Dept. Govt. of Sindh.

In response to Tender Notice floated in the press on 30-04-2018, regarding Repair & Renovation of Banglow No.15-B Block-4 Situated at Clifton Karachi. The Tender Box was placed in the Hall as per schedule, the sealed Tender covers of bids of following participated firms were opened by the Committee publicly in the presence of the bidders / representative

S.#	Name of Firm	
01	M/S. Ather & Company	
02	M/S. Arham Associates	
03	M/S. Safia Construction Company	

All the bid documents which were opened before the committee were singed by the committee members as a token of authentication and thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender documents by comparing arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities and criteria of eligibility and minimum qualification as bidding documents.

04. During the opening of tender received following status was found:-

S.#	Name of Firm of Bidders	Cost Offered by the Bidders	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Remarks
01	M/S. Ather & Company	Rs.1,976,909/-	1st Lowest	Within Estimated Cost	Accepted being lowest amongst the competitors and sanctioned estimate
02	M/S. Arham Associates	Rs.2,039,767/-	2nd Lowest	Excess Estimated Cost	Qualified but Highest
03	M/S. Safia Construction	Rs.2,107,791/-	3rd Lowest	Excess Estimated Cost	Qualified but Highest

05.

Committee decided to process further in accordance with SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended in 2017.

06.

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks by the chairman of Procurement Committee.

/ Traffic District West,

Rep. of Works & ervices Department

Dy. Divector

Government of Sindh

Assistant Ingineer CPO Sindh

Government of Sindh YED MAD

Deputy Inspector General of Police Traffic (L&T) Karachi.

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT

Repair & Renovation Work of Banglow No. 15-B Block-4 Situated at Clifton Karachi.

No.DIGP/TR/(L&T/Gen/

5349

/2018/Karachi/Dated: 30- 9-2018.

S.#	Name of Company	Cost Offered by Bidder	Remarks
1	M/S. Ather & Company	Rs.1,976,909/-	1st Lowest
2	M/S. Arham Associates	Rs.2,039,767/-	2nd Highest
3	M/S. Safia Construction Company	Rs.2,107,791/-	3rd Highest

SSP Traffic District West

Karachi

ZULFIGAR SHAH

(SECTION OFFICER)

Home Department Government of Sindh.

SYED NADEEM RAZA

Dy Director.

Assistant Engineer CPO Sindh Karachi HAFIZ SAFDAR

Rep. of Works & \$ervices Department 50

Government of Sindh

THULAM ASSIMAR SHANKH

Dy. Director ,

Deputy Inspector General of Police Traffic (Licensing & Training)

Karachi

-ARHAT AII JUNEJO, PSP

Method and procedure of procurement: Single stage one envelope

Repair & Renovation Work of DL Branch Hyderabad.

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT.

S.No Eligibility Qualification Criteria M/S. Ather & Company Company M/S. Ather & Associates M/S. Safia Construction Company 1 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Yes Yes <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>					
Eligibility Qualification Criteria Registration with PEC (if applicable) NTN Not Required Yes Yes Yes Required Bid Security is attached Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized of the firm alongwith authorization letter	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified / disqualified	00
Eligibility Qualification Criteria M/S. Ather & Company M/S. Ather & Assocaites Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not Required Not Required NTN Yes Yes Salex Tax Registration Yes Yes Qualification Criteria Yes Yes Minimum three year's experience of relevant field Yes Yes Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized of the firm alongwith authorization letter	7
Name of Eligibility Qualification Criteria Name of Mys. Ather & Mys. Ather & Mys. Ather & Company Mys. Ather & Mys. Ather & Assocaites Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not Required Not Required NTN Yes Yes Salex Tax Registration Yes Yes Qualification Criteria Yes Yes Minimum three year's experience of relevant field Yes Yes Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Required Bid Security is attached	6
Name of Eligibility Qualification Criteria Registration with PEC (if applicable) M/S. Ather & Company M/S. Arham Company M/S. Arham Assocaites NTN Yes Yes Yes Salex Tax Registration Yes Yes Qualification Criteria Yes Yes Minimum three year's experience of relevant field Yes Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Turnover of at least last three years	Οī
Religibility Qualification Criteria M/S. Ather & M/S. Arham Company M/S. Arham Assocaites Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not Required Not Required NTN Yes Yes Salex Tax Registration Yes Yes Qualification Criteria Yes Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Minimum three year's experience of relevant field	4
Name of Eligibility Qualification Criteria Registration with PEC (if applicable) M/S. Ather & Company Assocaites M/S. Ather & Assocaites NTN Not Required Not Required Salex Tax Registration Yes Yes				Qualification Criteria	
Eligibility Qualification Criteria M/S. Ather & M/S. Arham Company Registration with PEC (if applicable) NTN NTN Name of M/S. Ather & M/S. Arham Company Assocaites Not Required Yes Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Salex Tax Registration	ω
Eligibility Qualification Criteria M/S. Ather & M/S. Arham Company Assocaites Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not Required Not Required	Yes	Yes	Yes	NTN	2
Eligibility Qualification Criteria M/S. Ather & M/S. Arham Company Assocaites	Not Required	Not Required	Not Required	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	_
	M/S. Safia Construction Company	M/S. Arham Assocaites	M/S. Ather & Company	Eligibility Qualification Criteria	U.NO
	f Bidders	Name o			2

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requiments.

Deputy Inspector General of Police Traffic (L&T) Karachi.

Secretary ZULFIQAR SHAH

Senior Superintendent of Police

Traffic District West Karachi CPO Sindh Karachi Assistant/Engineer Member

Rep. of Works & Services Department Government of Singh

HAFIZ JAFDAR GHULAN ASSITA DY Director.

Rep. of Home Department Government of Sindh.

Gyen MADEEN KAZA